International Chess Festival LVIV CUP 2017

1. General info

International Chess Festival LVIV CUP 2017 is dedicated to the celebration of 761
anniversary of our beautiful City of Lviv foundation.

Lviv proudly holds the title of the cultural capital of Ukraine, but also it is a chess capital
of the World.

The first International Chess Festival LVIV CUP was held last year during Women
World Chess Championship Match in March 2016 in Lviv. Our city has 22 international GMs.
Vassily Ivanchuk from Lviv is a current world champion in rapid chess, and Anna Muzychuk is
a current women world champion in rapid chess and blitz. Five Lviv GMs in the national team of
Ukraine won the silver and bronze medals in Chess Olympiad last year.

We expect this year over 600 participants including international grandmasters, national
team players and top chess players from more than a dozen countries.

2. Regulations, prize fund and schedule

Tournament A Tournament B Tournament C
Bank Lviv Open Halytska Zdoba Open Belgian Village Open
Date May 8-9 May 8-9 May 3-7
Prize fund € 7000
UAH 120 000 UAH 40 000 UAH 40 000
Time control | 10min/game + 10min/game + 90min/game +
Ssec/move Ssec/move 30sec/move
Entry fee GM/ WGM: free Players with FIDE GM/IM/WGM/WIM:
IM/WIM: UAH 200 ELO: UAH 300 free
Disabled, seniors, Players without FIDE | Disabled, seniors,
players under 20, ELO: UAH 400 players under 20,
women: UAH 200 women: UAH 200
Players with FIDE Players with FIDE
ELO: UAH 300 ELO: UAH 300
Players without FIDE Players without FIDE
ELO: UAH 400 ELO: UAH 400
Registration | https://goo.gl/Zo3kGW | https://goo.gl/2jrN6g https://goo.gl/JzZtYV




Venue Lviv Art Palace, 17 | Lviv Art Palace, 17 | Volter Hotel, 60a
Kopernika Street, | Kopernika Street, Lviv, | Lypynskogo Street, Lviv,
Lviv, Ukraine Ukraine Ukraine
Special Please contact the organizer Nazar Firman
conditions e-mail: nazarfirman@gmail.com
for GMs
Schedule

Tournament A & Tournament B

Mon, 8 May
Mon, 8 May
Mon, 8 May
Mon, 8 May
Tue, 9 May
Tue, 9 May

9.00-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-20.00
14.00-15.00
10.00-15.00
16.00-17.00

Tournament C

Wed, 3 May
Wed, 3 May
Wed, 3 May
Thu, 4 May
Thu, 4 May
Thu, 4 May
Fri, 5 May
Fri, 5 May
Fri, 5 May
Sat, 6 May
Sat, 6 May
Sat, 6 May
Sun, 7 May
Sun, 7 May
Sun, 7 May
Tue, 9 May

11.00-15.30
15.30-16.00
16.00
10.00
14.00-15.00
15.00
10.00
14.00-15.00
15.00
10.00
14.00-15.00
15.00
10.00
14.00-15.00
15.00
16.00-17.00

Organizer Partner

o
?
[ 4
]
IIIAXOBA
GEOEPALIA

Lviv city
#54 council

Registration at the tournament venue

Opening Ceremony

Round 1-8

Coffee break

Round 9-13

Award Ceremony and Closing

Registration at the tournament venue

Opening Ceremony

Round 1
Round 2
Coffee break
Round 3
Round 4
Coffee break
Round 5
Round 6
Coffee break
Round 7
Round 8
Coffee break
Round 9

Award Ceremony and Closing

Sponsors

(3

: NAbBIiB

( "

MOULbKA
3A0BA

¢




