

International Chess Festival LVIV CUP 2017

1. General info

International Chess Festival LVIV CUP 2017 is dedicated to the celebration of 761st anniversary of our beautiful City of Lviv foundation.

Lviv proudly holds the title of the cultural capital of Ukraine, but also it is a chess capital of the World.

The first International Chess Festival LVIV CUP was held last year during Women World Chess Championship Match in March 2016 in Lviv. Our city has 22 international GMs. Vassily Ivanchuk from Lviv is a current world champion in rapid chess, and Anna Muzychuk is a current women world champion in rapid chess and blitz. Five Lviv GMs in the national team of Ukraine won the silver and bronze medals in Chess Olympiad last year.

We expect this year over 600 participants including international grandmasters, national team players and top chess players from more than a dozen countries.

2. Regulations, prize fund and schedule

	Tournament A	Tournament B	Tournament C
	Bank Lviv Open	Halytska Zdoba Open	Belgian Village Open
Date	May 8-9	May 8-9	May 3-7
Prize fund	€ 7 000		
	UAH 120 000	UAH 40 000	UAH 40 000
Time control	10min/game +	10min/game +	90min/game +
	5sec/move	5sec/move	30sec/move
Entry fee	GM/ WGM: free	Players with FIDE	GM/IM/WGM/WIM:
	IM/WIM: UAH 200	ELO: UAH 300	free
	Disabled, seniors,	Players without FIDE	Disabled, seniors,
	players under 20,	ELO: UAH 400	players under 20,
	women: UAH 200		women: UAH 200
	Players with FIDE		Players with FIDE
	ELO: UAH 300		ELO: UAH 300
	Players without FIDE		Players without FIDE
	ELO: UAH 400		ELO: UAH 400
Registration	https://goo.gl/Zo3kGW	https://goo.gl/2jrN6g	https://goo.gl/JzZtYV

Venue	Lviv Art Palace, 17	Lviv Art Palace, 17	Volter Hotel, 60a
	Kopernika Street,	Kopernika Street, Lviv,	Lypynskogo Street, Lviv,
	Lviv, Ukraine	Ukraine	Ukraine
Special	Please contact the organizer Nazar Firman		
conditions	e-mail: nazarfirman@gmail.com		
for GMs			

Schedule

Tournament A & Tournament B

Mon, 8 May	9.00-10.30	Registration at the tournament venue
Mon, 8 May	10.30-11.00	Opening Ceremony
Mon, 8 May	11.00-20.00	Round 1-8
Mon, 8 May	14.00-15.00	Coffee break
Tue, 9 May	10.00-15.00	Round 9-13
Tue, 9 May	16.00-17.00	Award Ceremony and Closing

Tournament C

Wed, 3 May Wed, 3 May Wed, 3 May Thu, 4 May Thu, 4 May Thu, 4 May Fri, 5 May Fri, 5 May Fri, 5 May Sat, 6 May Sat, 6 May Sat, 6 May Sun, 7 May Sun, 7 May	11.00-15.30 15.30-16.00 16.00 10.00 14.00-15.00 15.00 10.00 14.00-15.00 15.00 10.00 14.00-15.00 15.00 10.00 14.00-15.00	Registration at the tournament venue Opening Ceremony Round 1 Round 2 Coffee break Round 3 Round 4 Coffee break Round 5 Round 6 Coffee break Round 7 Round 8 Coffee break Round 9
Sun, 7 May Sun, 7 May Tue, 9 May	14.00-15.00 15.00 16.00-17.00	Round 9 Award Ceremony and Closing
ruc, 7 way	10.00-17.00	Award Colombiny and Closing

Organizer Partner





Sponsors





